1	PCR-133-16
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4 5	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7 8	NO DATE
o 9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE HEALTHCARE ACTUARY
13	ADDRESS THE WARWICK CITY COUNCIL ON MARCH 20, 2017
14	
15	Resolved that,
16	
17	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
18	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the City Council is concerned about the long term cost of providing health
21	insurance coverage to city employees; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the cost of providing health insurance coverage has been steadily rising and
24 25	continues to rise; and
25 26	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the City's healthcare actuary address the City
20 27	Council at scheduled meeting on March 20, 2017 about the status of the City's liability for
28	providing current and future health insurance coverage to city employees.
29	
30	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby requests that the
31	Mayor arrange for City's healthcare actuary to address the City Council at its scheduled meeting
32	on March 20, 2017 about the status of the City's liability for providing current and future health
33	insurance coverage to city employees.
34	
35	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor.
36	
37	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
38	
39 40	
40 41	
41	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN MEROLLA
43	
44	COMMITTEE: FINANCE